
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/9/24 at 12:39:56 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Indiana

105,744  Last reported odometer reading

2015 FORD F650 SUPER
DUTY
VIN: 3FRWF6FL5FV679456
CONVENTIONAL CAB
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2018

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 5 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama Indiana

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 60,743 105,744

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Zy7axkXgMgPHaa5FXfAkGD5yfOw17aXxbN1BlTIamrO_2hu0hvqueJvCfz7psaX-kMP4PFr5n-xt4ZhEJJn5hGdChhia_DJu3oEcEaIpRqcQfyQWylcBpOiQ70eyYOyTedP1USxcEVWAp3RWv7A6jSw6eGu8re1_lvd5n5D6W8USaPjTPN4F0p9rO9G_0udMPuIrA2oybvrWZMCOW_7WLlYWdRWAkiaKrKrrTVbUBn5iYLTa8te90Mr6JOzXcHZDfUw9FN1kgCgX8jRvRidjrgB4k6cu2ocqHlOAfHk4P2rFM9_59GQthj9PMBcZb_keGV1toNab-jxFmStVu3Ai2J9DZF-f4btPWSf-2e3iRDlIvVdPcVbUwHTb_DMG2Nzbo2J3wRyO.cfx


Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2014 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/28/2014 10 Mid-Tenn Ford Truck Sales,
Inc
Nashville, TN
615-259-2050

4.6 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/15/2015 Dealer Inventory
4.5 / 5.0

57 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/21/2015 495 Long Lewis Ford Lincoln
Hoover, AL
205-989-3600

4.5 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

02/21/2015 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/xQHPEtTEW6kGFMC0sKhNAV9T7A3NkcCn8FhZ5-wHCYVjO9sil5-u04rL3S1lsrmoyhJrx53WLN486C_X2K47pSYQfV-cM9wb6R1p5zIdzNZPAJqONZGwYZSwtMnG3Y4VoY9Fz0WTN0J_ot4J2tvAIsxPHM2t64nrfyUB8avxW7ILvXRmynhe73KBtUGZTkMiX9RlPP-3ihNZBfUYUoKMhAWs2ULTKByaV-RlhXTlKxhu-h4Su-T9i8zgGNq5H4VTp3DSFaaZ9kkjd2EU2pcjbjhgM4jlqE6H_ZHp-nyM-dT01CIRWJHrLd_XcxhSi2YLfRD5kKp5VIWqvbdPj2anNZkkof7vaFRU6dphSLKyR9t3gRYU60m7qqB4tQhf4JiZgwIFFvPgCWqDKd0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/7H78NPwI7ngiTUY3lvTp1b3iMHo6ddZD7jr0yrX6dy45iXJKypCRNWD3x_zEOrbMP425yQq1fD7I7PXKZgLDP4QOFE4yKT6k05HvaaXAiFE9wkSjKoub2_kyhw4XTumjOxQ8-AVzPzbRiNx-C29x--0Dc_tIfiyGycoZbeqyDpIU-SMBXTZgvR6YvRiK_2jsmnK8-Z6mfkXaQPlFky0Rz0nx5da9p7XFvCYPjBb9AqRBt9QNBDa2KukplygTAUrfxcZYATjwrA7Pb6OulneZFWS9OfG7J3l9KRFhvJfcd9NJHMQuUP5ysOuKYSoGTzNKB20P77Z868q9cv8ei-YptJEuCx3l1W5lgHL5B3aWsBHDfN5DRnR--JD1HRILM2wOQVnavhGuMsp3xj4.cfx
http://www.midtennford.net/
http://www.midtennford.net/
http://www.longlewis.com/


02/23/2015 Long Lewis Ford Lincoln
Hoover, AL
205-989-3600

4.5 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/24/2015 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/05/2015 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gadsden, AL

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as White

11/09/2015 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/23/2016 60,743 Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441

4.6 / 5.0
461 Verified Reviews

4,673 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/14/2016 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/16/2017 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gadsden, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/01/2018 105,744 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/29/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/29/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IN

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/03/2019 Indiana
Service Facility

Vehicle towed
Mechanical issue reported

06/15/2020 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White
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http://www.longlewis.com/
http://www.woodyandersonford.com/


Bloomington, IN

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since June 2020. Before you buy, ask the seller
for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/9/24 12:39:56 PM (CST)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



